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+
STATE OF KANSAS ]
"' STATE FCORPORATION COMMISSION (45 "a l%’mgq 'm@
+ “Give All Information Completely

Make Requited Afdavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division |
State Corporation Commission

%ilchlg::,%(r::;v:w MEADE County. Sec. 18 Twp 318 Bge.ﬂ XXL_ (W)
NORTH . Location as “NE/CNWXSWE" or footage from lines SE SE NE
. , LeaseOwner- . Sierra Petroleum Coa.y INnce
| | Lease Name Fdwards - Well No.f 1
| | Office Address- 420 West Douglas, Wichita, Kansas
—— —(— — 3~ " — " Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry
; | Date well completed 5/19/57 19
| ! Application for plugging filed 5/ 1 8/ 57 19
: ] Application for plugging approved 5/ 1 8/ 7 19
J [ Plugging ¢commenced 5/19/57 19
i : Plugging completed 5/ 1 9/ a7 19
T T T T T T T[T 77| Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry
I |
I ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
' l Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on sbove Jp Yes
Section Plat ‘ mence
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well M. A, Rives
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well BG04 ¢ cot
Show depth and thickness of all water, cil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS : CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT 1 FROM To sizE BUT IN  PULLED DUT
g-5/8" | 1392 None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fAuid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set, .

PLUGGING REPORT:
Filled hole with heavy mud from 5604% up to 400%. Set Bridge with & sack hulls
and wood plug % 0 sack ement._through dri pipe up to 340%', top of hole.
e &3 8" casing open 0D 13 oModate ATINE D a water well, Letter of author-

—— dzation atiached, Joh completed May 19, 1937 at 2230 PM,

. ( ftioual descripfion &s necessary, use BACK of this shoet )
Naine of Plugging Contractar Sierra Potroleum tio s “Ihie.,

¢

Address i 420 West Douglas, Wichita, Kansas
STATE OF ~ KANSAS COUNTY OF, RUSSELL ss.
C. I, Honaker {employee of owner) or (ewner or operator) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct, -So help me God, Q ,7 ; E
(Signature) / ' i

Great Bend, Kansas

(Address)
SUBSCRIBED AND SwoRN TO before me this__ 215t day of May - 1997

, - o
My comunission expires 10/ 17/ 59 Ll sl \/7 ﬁz D Notary®Public.

afr 1 g % - RSN
Seq35 D ML PLUGG!NG
N _— ——— . FILE SEC_ {8 1.3 & 20w
L T N T BOOK PAGE._ /4 Liie..d
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Sierra Petroleum Company, Inc.

EDWARDS #1

Total Depths 56041

Commz4/19/57
Comp25/19/57

Casing

8-5/8" Casing set @ 1392!

T0PS:

STATE OF KANSAS

)
COUNTY OF RUSSELL )

I hereby certify that the above informd®TIcht is true and

FORMATION

Surface clay & shale
Sand

Shale

Shale & redbed
Redbed & Anhydrite
Sand & redbed
Redbed

Redbed & shale
Anhydrite

Shale

Shale & shells
Lime & shale

Lime

Lime & shale
Lime

Lime & Cherty
Lime
Chalkylime
Limel /2%

Lime-Chalk & shale
Lime

Chalky lime
Heebner shale
Lime & shale
Lime

Lime & shale
Lime chalky
Lime

Chalky Lime
Lime

Cherty lime
Lime

Sandy lime
Lime

Sand & lime
Mississippian
Lime

Anhydrite

Topeka

Hebner

Kansas City

Base of Kansas City
Marmorton

Morrow

Mississippi

)

553

correct ot the best of my knowledge,

|5 (30000

SE SE NE Sec, 18-315-2W
Meade County, Kansas

Elev: 2456°% KB

GCement

625 sacks common cement

DEPTH

80
230
530
730
965

1040
1175
1370
1410
1850
2350
2710
2800
2870
2935
2990
3175
3275
3735
3785
4190
4200
4210
4229
4257
4355
4388
4495
4525
5047
5077
5257
5285
5344
5389
5415
5604

1375
3791
4200
4357 e
5005  wehe Lo b
5005 RTATL Lo
5328

5380

FILE SEC..M2 1.31 1 ’7w|

BOOK PAGE..J4 Line_ 4 |

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st day of May, 1957,

My commission expires: 10/17/59

Notary Public



