15-119-00039-0000

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

STATE OF KANSAS

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely

Make Required Affidavit

Mail or Deliver Report to:

Conservation Division

State Corporation

State Corporation Commission 211 No. Broadway Wichita, Kansas	MEADE		Com	ty Sec 18	Two 31S Ro	e. 27W XXX (W	
NORTH	Location as "I	NE/CNW#SW#"					
		Lease Owner Sierra Petroleum Co., Inc.					
		Lease Name Edwards					
1	1	Office Address 420 West Douglas, Wichita, Kansas Character of Well (completed as Oil, Cas or Dry Hole)  Dry					
				· . / /	<u>Dry</u> 57		
	Date well con	mpleted or plugging filed_					
	Application for	or plugging mea_ or plugging approv		5/18/	5 <b>7</b>	19	
<b>i</b> i i		menced		5/19/		19.	
		pleted		5/19/	5 <b>7</b>	19	
		andonment of wel			Dry		
i   i				<del>-</del>	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		g well is abandon					
Locate well correctly on above	Was permissi	on obtained from	the Conser	vation Division		efore plugging was com	
Lecate well correctly on above Section Plat Name of Conservation Agent who sup	menced?			Yes Yes		<del></del>	
Name of Conservation Agent who sup	ervised plugging of t	his well	IM •	A. KIVES		5604! -	
Producing formation Show depth and thickness of all wate			Botto	m	_ Total Depth o	of Well 5004 Fee	
Snow depth and thickness of all water	r, on and gas formation	ons.					
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECOR	DS		_		•	CASING RECORD	
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT	
	1		<u> </u>	8-5/8"	1392	None	
_				<del> </del>			
	<del> </del>		<u> </u>				
	<u> </u>	<del>-</del>		- <del> </del>			
	-		<del> </del>	<u> </u>			
ization attached.	ng open to acc . Job complet					er of author-	
					<del></del>		
<u> </u>			<del></del>				
<u> </u>							
Name of Plugging Contractor	Sierra Petro			·			
Address	420 West Dou	uglas, Wichi	ta, Kans	sas			
STATE OF KANSAS	-	B	USSELL			•	
C. II. Honake	, co	OHIL OF	_		, ss. vner or operator	) of the above-describe	
well, being first duly sworn on oath, above-described well as filed and the		mowledge of the	facts, statem	ients, and matt			
		(Signature)		C. 7:	Hon	sker_	
			Great Be	end, Kansa	(Address)		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO bef	ore me this 21s	stday of_		May	, 19	57	
My commission expires 10/17/59		1 1 1 7	ĪD		-	Notary Public.	
	51,1		MOZEST			<del></del>	

5-23-57 M," 03 / COLCT , TUSION

**PLUGGING** FILE SEC 19 1 31 3 27W BOOK PAGE 14 LINE 4

Sierra Petroleum Company, Inc. EDWARDS #1

SE SE NE Sec. 18-31S-27W Meade County, Kansas

Total Depth: 5604'

Elev: 2456 t KB

Comm:4/19/57 Comp:5/19/57

Casing

Cement

8-5/8" Casing set @ 1392'

625 sacks common cement

	FORMATION	DEPTH			
	Surface clay & shale	80			
	Sand	230			
	Shale	530			
	Shale & redbed	<b>7</b> 30			
	Redbed & Anhydrite	965			
	Sand & redbed	1040			
	Redbed	1175			
	Redbed & shale	1370			
	Anhydrite	1410			
	Shale	1850			
	Shale & shells	2350	•		
	Lime & shale	2710			
	Lime	2800			
	Lime & shale	2870			
	Lime	2935			
	Lime & Cherty	2990			
	Lime	31 <b>7</b> 5			
	Chalkylime	3275			
	Lime3735	<b>37</b> 35			
	Lime-Chalk & shale	3785			
	Lime	4190			
	Chalky lime	4200			
	Heebner shale	4210			
	Lime & shale	4229			
	Lime	4257			
	Lime & shale	4355			
	Lime chalky	4388			
	Lime	4495			
	Chalky Lime	4525			
	Lime	5047			
	Cherty lime	5077			
	Lime	525 <b>7</b>	٦		
	Sandy lime	5285			
	Lime	5344			
	Sand & lime	5389			
	Mississippian Lime	5415 5604			
	Tille	5004			
TOPS:	Anhydrite	1375			
	Topeka	3791			
	Hebner	4200			
	Kansas City	4357	ر سر منید و در		
	Base of Kansas City	5005	The land of the la		
	Marmorton	5005	STATE FORDITION OU'		
	Morrow	5328	,		
	Mississippi	5380			
			100000000		
STATE OF KANSAS	į		PLÜĞĞING		
AAIRIMI AR 5	) ss:	FILE	SEC 18 1 31 1 27W		
COUNTY OF RUSSE	LL )		PAGE 14 LINE 4		
T h	aby complify that the above				
I hereby certify that the above information is true and					

correct ot the best of my knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st day of May, 1957.

My commission expires: 10/17/59